Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
C
9 - 5 2 ,  A s h i h a r a - c h o ,
N i s h i n o m i y a ,  J a p a n
Te l e p h o n e :  0 7 9 8 - 6 5 - 2 111
Te l e f a x :  0 7 9 8 - 6 5 - 4 2 0 0
Yo u r  L o c a l  A g e n t / D e a l e r
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e rv e d .

Complete Set
1-2
No Name Type Code No. Mass (kg) Qty Remarks
1 Antenna Unit IB-181 --- 95 1
2 Communication Unit IB-281 --- 15 1
3 Terminal Unit IB-581 --- 6 1
Class 1 only
w/Installation Materials
CP16-01140 (page 1-8)
4 Telephone FC755D1 --- 1.0 1 w/Installation Materials
CP16-00511(page 1-11)
5 Junction Box IB-312 --- 1.2 11 w/Installation Materials
CP16-01102 (page1-9)
6
Telex Distress Alert
Button
IB-350 --- 0.5 1
Class 1 only
w/Installation Materials
CP16-00700 (page 1-12)
7
Telephone Distress
Button
IB-360 --- 0.5 1 w/Installation Materials
CP16-00700 (page 1-12)
8 Spare Parts SP16-01000 004-441-460 1 set (page  1-16)
9 Installation Materials
(Selection)
CP16-01300 000-043-215
1 set
No antenna cable
w/Installation Materials
CP16-01101
CP16-01310 000-043-216
Antenna cable 30m
w/Installation Materials
CP16-01101
CP16-01320 000-043-217
Antenna cable 50m
w/Installation Materials
CP16-01101
CP16-01330 000-043-218
Antenna cable 100m
w/Installation Materials
CP16-01101
10 Installation Materials
(Selection)
CP16-01111 004-441-420
1 set
For 8D cable
(page  1-6)
CP16-01121 004-441-430
For 12D cable
(page  1-7)
CP16-01131 004-441-770
No antenna cable
(page  1-7a)
11 AD Converter AD-100 --- 1.5 1 Gyro Interface
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Optional Equipment
1-3
No Name Type Code No. Mass (kg) Remarks
1 Facsimile PFX-50 --- 8.0 w/Inst.  Materials
CP16-00590 (page 1-13)
2 Received Call Unit IC-301 --- 0.5 w/Inst.  Materials
CP16-00700 (page 1-12)
3 Telephone FC755D1 --- 1.0 w/Inst.  Materials
4 Modular Jack Box OP16-10 000-043-278 0.2
5 Modular Jack Box OP16-11 000-043-279 0.1
6 Modular Jack Box OP16-13 000-043-228 0.1
7 AC/DC Power
Supply Unit PR-300 --- 14.5 For 100-230 V
8 Card Reader
MCT-1540-55 000-043-333 0.17 main body only
MCT-1540-81 000-043-335 with Inst. Material
9 5-pair cable 10m CO-SPEVV-SB-C
0.2× 5P
000-560-452 For junction box
10 5-pair cable 20m 000-103-868
11 5-pair cable 30m 000-103-869
12 5-pair cable 40m 000-132-829
13 5-pair cable 50m 000-132-828
14 1-pair cable 10m CO-SPEVV-SB-C
0.2× 1P
000-110-681 For junction box
15 1-pair cable 20m 000-138-789
16 1-pair cable 30m 000-138-790
17 1-pair cable 40m 000-138-791
18 1-pair cable 50m 000-138-792
19 Printer PP-510 --- 3.6 For FELCOM 81 B
20 Ribbon Cartridge SP-16051NB 000-133-029 For Printer
21 Printer Paper
A2 1PLY W 000-134-903 12 total
A2 2PLY WW 000-134-780 12 total
22 Recordings Paper
K52 257× 50M25TRU 000-806-564
K52  216× 50M25TRU 000-806-565 12 total, A4 size
23 Lifting Metal OP16-15 004-442-460 Gyro Interface
24 Antenna Cover QB05-1801-0 100-079-480
25 Installation Materials OP16-01602 004-442-900 For DGPS + HSD Modem
26 Transformer FIT-100 000-139-903 1 220VAC ⇒ 100VAC
27 Vibration Converter
Kit OP16-22 004-438-700
28 HSD I/F
KLASHOPPER
PCMCIA1400 000-142-952 For laptop computer
KLASHOPPER PCI-400 000-142-951 For desktop computer
12 total, B4 size
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

4.4 Card Reader
4-3
Name Type Code no. Remarks
Main Unit MCT-1540 000-043-332
Installation Materials CP16-01400 004-435-030
Cable, Connector, Velcro
fastener
Extension Cable CP16-01010 004-434-970
No armor 50m cable
with connectors (option)
CP16-01020 004-434-980
No armor 100m cable
with connectors (option)
CP16-01030 004-434-990
No armor 150m cable
with connectors (option)
Modem CP16-01040 004-435-000 option
Card Reader
MCT-1540-55
170g
Velcro fasteners

4-6
CP16-01602 (Code No.: 004-442-900)
Name Type Code No. Qty
Connector fixng plate CP16-01606 004-442-910 1
Cable assy
PH5P-L200-SMP2P 000-141-558 1
PH2P-L300-SMR2P 000-141-559 1
Pan head screw M4× 8 000-881-445 4
Connector fixing plate
Rear panel of communication unit
Dummy plate
Detach dummy
plate and fasten
connector fixing
plate with screws
used to fasten
dummy plate.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
5.2 Setting of Telephone
Change dialing format from dial to pushbutton as follows.
(The handset should be hung in the hanger.)
FC622SLIWG 1. Press the  key.
2. Press the  key.
3. Press the  key to display "Pb."
4. Press the  key again.
FC755D1 1. Insert tip of a mechanical pencid under plastic cover
to remove cover, and then remove memo paper.
2.  Use the tip of the mechanical pencil to set DIP Switch.
      DIAL :  Selects dialing format; dial pulse (20PPS) or
  push button. Select push button (PB).
3.  Restore memo paper and plastic cover.
5.2 Setting of Telephone
5-2
STO
#
*
STO
Default
Setting
ON
OFF
:
PB S
DP L
DIAL VOLUME BELL OFF
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
5.4 Attaching the Compass Safe Distance and
 Inmarsat B Seals
 Attach  the  compass  safe  distance  seals  (supplied  with
installation materials) for the units shown below.
When the same units  (for example:  telephone, facsimile,
etc.) are used for other than FELCOM 81, attach ""seals b
to them to distinguish.
5.4 Attaching the Compass Safe Distance and Inmarsat B Seals
5-4
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
5.5 Facsimile PFX-50 Setting
Turn on the power while dialing [*], [1], [3] to initialize
the  PFX-50's  memory.  Change  the  dial  mode  to  "push
button" with the MODE switch. (Choose position "T". )
5.5 Facsimile PFX-50 Setting
5-5
Dial Mode
MODE Switch
Chosse "T".
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
5.6 Personal Computer Connection
You can use a personal computer as the terminal unit for
the FELCOM81, by installing the contents of a program